Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CytoTrend (Beijing) Biotech Engineering Co., Ltd.	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular Diagnostic Technologies, Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3152	
Internal Address:	OMC Chambers	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	00000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60825987
PCT Number:	US0774552
Application Number:	60826116
PCT Number:	US0774819
Application Number:	60826420
PCT Number:	US0775325
Application Number:	60826423
PCT Number:	US0775930
Application Number:	60826768
PCT Number:	US0776332
Application Number:	60826771
PCT Number:	US0776472
Application Number:	60826859
PCT Number:	US0776658
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021908 FRAME: 0172

500718089

Application Number:	60826852
PCT Number:	US0776895
Application Number:	60826874
PCT Number:	US0776949
Application Number:	60826878
PCT Number:	US0777635
Application Number:	60827151
PCT Number:	US0777717
Application Number:	60827158
PCT Number:	US0777867
Application Number:	60827179
PCT Number:	US0777869
Application Number:	60827183
PCT Number:	US0778232
Application Number:	60827187
PCT Number:	US0778229
Application Number:	60827189
PCT Number:	US0778668
Application Number:	60827258
PCT Number:	US0778665
Application Number:	60827263
PCT Number:	US0778663
PCT Number:	US0780386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-253-0900

Email: ocipgroup@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: C. Rachal Winger

Address Line 1: 1900 Main Street, Sixth Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-7319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57311.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rachal Winger

Total Attachments: 9

source=57311-00002_Assignment#page1.tif

source=57311-00002_Assignment#page2.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page3.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page4.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page5.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page6.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page7.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page8.tif source=57311-00002_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CytoTrend (Beijing) Biotech Engineering Co., Ltd., a wholly-foreign owned enterprise established in the People's Republic of China ("Assignor"), and having a place of business at 2nd Floor CATIC, No.16 Hongda North Road, Economical Technical Development Area, Beijing China. 100176, is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the patent applications as set out in the Schedule attached hereto and the inventions described therein (together, "Patent Applications and Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in the Patent Applications and Inventions to Molecular Diagnostic Technologies Limited, a business company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), and having a place of business at OMC Chambers, P.O. Box 3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement dated November 12, 2008 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys (and agrees to assign, grant, transfer and convey) to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Inventions, all applications for Letters Patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications, any and all Letters Patent or Patents in all countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of the Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and, to the extent permitted by all applicable laws, all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to the extent permitted by all applicable laws, to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Patent Applications and Inventions; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor also agrees to take all further actions and shall sign and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable for the purpose of vesting the Patent Applications and Inventions and applications for Letters Patent claiming priority to the Patent Applications in any country on Assignee, enforcing its rights of and in the Patent Applications and Inventions and all Letters Patent or Patents for the Inventions or otherwise to give effect to the provisions of this assignment agreement; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

This assignment agreement and the Agreement (including, but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Patent Applications and Inventions) which is incorporated herein by this reference constitute the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof. This assignment agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New

hk-86002 v3

York, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

This assignment agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

hk-86002 v3

SCHEDULE

No.	CHC No. (SW No.)	Title	Serial, No. & Filing Date
1.	T11708 PROV (3440 2 1P)	METHOD TO ASSESS CANCER SUSCEPTIBILITY AND DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF METASTASES OF UNKNOWN PRIMARY TUMORS	60/825,987 18 Sep 2006
2.	T11708.PCT (3440.2 1PCI)	A METHOD TO ASSESS CANCER SUSCEPTIBILITY AND DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF METASTASES OF UNKNOWN PRIMARY TUMORS	PCT/US07/74552 27 Jul 2007
3.	T11709.PROV (3440.2.2P)	METHOD FOR SCREENING OF INFECTIOUS AGENTS IN BLOOD	60/826,116 19 Sep 2006
4.	T11709.PCT (3440.2.2PCT)	A METHOD FOR SCREENING OF INFECTIOUS AGENTS IN BLOOD	PCT/US07/74819 31 Jul 2007
5.	T11710.PROV (3440.2.3P)	METHOD TO DETECT TUMOR MARKERS AND DIAGNOSIS OF UNDIFFERENCIATED TUMORS	60/826,420 21 Sep 2006
6.	T11710 PCT (3440 2.3PCT)	A METHOD TO DETECT TUMOR MARKERS AND DIAGNOSIS OF UNDIFFERENCIATED TUMORS	PCT/US07/75325 07 Aug 2007
7.	T11711 PROV (3440.2.4P)	METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) TO DETECT GENOMIC DISORDERS FOR PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS	60/826,423 21 Sept 2006

hk-86002 v3

No.	CHC No.	Title	Serial, No. & Filing Date
8.	T11711 PCT (3440 2 4PCI)	A METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) TECHNOLOGY TO DETECT GENOMIC DISORDERS FOR PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS	PCT/US07/75930 14 Aug 2007
9.	T11713 PROV (3440 2 6P)	METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) TO DETECT GENOMIC DISORDERS FOR POSTNATAL DIAGNOSIS	60/826,768 25 Sep 2006
10.	T11713 PCT (3440 2.6PCT)	A METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) IO DETECT GENOMIC DISORDERS FOR POSTNATAL DIAGNOSIS	PCT/US07/76332 20 Aug 2007
11.	T11714 PROV (3440.2.7P)	METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) TECHNOLOGY TO DETECT GENOMIC ABERRATIONS IN PATIENTS WITH CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA	60/826,771 25 Sep 2006
12.	T11714.PCT (3440.27PCI)	A METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) IECHNOLOGY TO DETECT GENOMIC ABERRATIONS IN PATIENTS WITH CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA	PCT/US07/76472 22 Aug 2007
13.	T11715.PROV (3440.2.8P)	METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) TECHNOLOGY TO DETECT GENOMIC ABERRATIONS IN PATIENTS WITH MULTIPLE MYELOMA	60/826,859 25 Sep 2006
14.	T11715 PCT (3440 2.8PCT)	A METHOD OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE (SPR) IECHNOLOGY TO DETECT GENOMIC ABERRATIONS IN PATIENTS WITH MULTIPLE MYELOMA	PCT/US07/76658 23 Aug 2007

hk-86002 v3

PATENT

REEL: 021908 FRAME: 0178

No:	CHC No. (SW No.)	Tite 1	Serial: No. & Filing Date
15	T11716 PROV (3440 2.9P)	METHOD FOR THE IDENTIFICATION OF HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUSRELATED ANTI- BODIES IN BLOOD	60/826,852 25 Sep 2006
16.	T11716.PCT (3440.2.9PCI)	A METHOD FOR THE IDENTIFICATION OF HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS RELATED ANTI- BODIES IN BLOOD	PCT/US07/76895 27 Aug 2007
17.	T11717 PROV (3440.2 10P)	METHOD TO DETECT VIRUS RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF HEPATITIS B VIRUS INFECTION	60/826,874 25 Sep 2006
18.	T11717.PCT (3440 2.10PCT)	A METHOD TO DETECT VIRUS RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF HEPATITIS B VIRUS INFECTION	PCT/US07/76949 28 Aug 2007
19.	T11718 PROV (3440.2.11P)	METHOD TO DETECT IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS INFECTION	60/826,878 25 Sep 2006
20.	T11718 PCT (3440.2 11PCT)	A METHOD TO DETECT IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS INFECTION	PCT/US07/77635 05 Sep 2007
21.	T11719 PROV (3440.2 12P)	APPLICATION OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE TECHNOLOGY TO MATERNAL SERUM SCREENING FOR CONGENITAL BIRTH DEFECTS	60/827,151 27 Sep 2006

No.	CHC No.	Title	Serial No. & Filing Date
22.	T11719.PCT (3440.2.12PCT)	APPLICATION OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE TECHNOLOGY TO MATERNAL SERUM SCREENING FOR CONGENITAL BIRTH DEFECTS	PCT/US07/77717 06 Sep 2007
23	T11720.PROV (3440.2 13P)	METHOD TO DETECT TREPONEMA PALLIDUM IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF SYPHILIS	60/827,158 27 Sep 2006
24.	T11720 PCT (3440.2.13PCT)	A METHOD TO DETECT IREPONEMA PALLIDUM IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF SYPHILIS	PCT/US07/77867 07 Sep 2007
25.	T11721.PROV (3440.2.14P)	METHOD FOR QUANTATIVE MEASUREMENT OF CARDIAC BIOCHEMICAL MARKERS	60/827,179 27 Sep 2006
26.	T11721.PCT (3440.2.14PCT)	A METHOD FOR QUANIATIVE MEASUREMENT OF CARDIAC BIOCHEMICAL MARKERS	PCT/US07/77869 07 Sep 2007
27	T11722 PROV (3440.2.15P)	METHOD TO MEASURE SERUM BIOMARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF LIVER FIBROSIS	60/827,183 27 Sep 2006
28.	T11722.PCT (3440 2.15PCT)	A METHOD TO MEASURE SERUM BIOMARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF LIVER FIBROSIS	PCT/US07/78232 12 Sep 2007
29.	T11723.PROV (3440 2.16P)	METHOD TO DETECT VIRUS RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF RESPIRATORY TRACT INFECTIONS	60/827,187 27 Sep 2006

No.	CHC No. (SW No.)	Title	Serial. No. & Filing Date
30.	T11723 PCT (3440.2 16PCT)	A METHOD TO DETECT VIRUS RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF RESPIRATORY TRACT INFECTIONS	PCT/US07/78229 12 Sep 2007
31.	T11724 PROV (3440 2 17P)	METHOD FOR THE QUANTITATIVE EVALUATION OF SEX HORMONES IN A SERUM SAMPLE	60/827,189 27 Sep 2006
32.	T11724 PCT (3440.2,17PCT)	A METHOD FOR THE QUANTITATIVE EVALUATION OF SEX HORMONES IN A SERUM SAMPLE	PCT/US07/78668 17 Sep 2007
33.	T11725 PROV (3440.2.18P)	METHOD FOR QUANTITATIVE MEASUREMENT OF THYROID HORMONES AND RELATED ANTIBODIES IN A SERUM SAMPLE	60/827,258 28 Sep 2006
34.	T11725.PCT (3440.2 18PCT)	A METHOD FOR QUANTITATIVE MEASUREMENT OF THYROID HORMONES AND RELATED ANTIBODIES IN A SERUM SAMPLE	PCT/US07/78665 17 Sep 2007
35.	T11726.PROV (3440.2.19P)	METHOD FOR QUANTITATIVE DETECTION OF DIABETES RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS	60/827,263 28 Sep 2006
36.	T11726 PCT (3440 2 19PCI)	A METHOD FOR QUANTITATIVE DETECTION OF DIABETES RELATED IMMUNOLOGICAL MARKERS	PCT/US07/78663 17 Sep 2007
37	T11728.PCT (3440.2.21PCT)	APPLICATION OF SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE IECHNOLOGY FOR	PCT/US07/80386 04 Oct 2007

hk-86002 v3

to the same of the	Title	Serial, No. & Filing Date
	DETECTING AND GENOTYPING HPV	

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this assignment agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of November 12, 2008.

CYTOTREND (BELING) BIOTECH ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

By: #///5

Name: Ltu Xingbut

Title: Legal Representative

MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Name: Chong Kam Chu

Tide

hk 86002 v

RECORDED: 12/01/2008